Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com MCI ENG KIT 01 • 10/12/2016
One world. One KEMET
Metal Composite Power Inductors
MPC, MPCG & MPCH Series
Sample Kit Contents
Part Number
Inductance (µH)
at 100 kHz
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ) ±10%
Rated Current (A)
Quantity
Irms1 (Ref.) Isat2 (Ref.)
MPC0730LR20C 0.20 ±25% 1.20 23.0 17.5 20
MPC0740LR42C 0.42 ±20% 1.55 22.0 20.0 20
MPC0750LR60C 0.60 ±20% 2.30 17.0 19.0 20
MPC0750LR68C 0.68 ±20% 2.20 18.0 16.0 20
MPC1040LR36C 0.36 ±20% 1.05 25.5 30.0 20
MPC1040LR45C 0.45 ±20% 1.10 25.0 27.0 20
MPC1040LR56C 0.56 ±20% 1.30 23.0 25.0 20
MPC1040LR88C 0.88 ±20% 2.30 17.0 24.0 20
MPC1055LR36C 0.36 ±20% 0.75 32.0 35.0 20
MPC1055L1R0C 1.00 ±20% 2.30 18.5 21.0 20
MPC1250LR36C 0.36 ±20% 0.65 38.0 40.0 20
MPC1250LR50C 0.50 ±20% 0.80 35.0 40.0 20
MPCG0730LR40 0.40 ±20%  2.60 16.0 16.0 20
MPCG0740LR42 0.42 ±20% 1.55 22.0 20.0 20
MPCG1040LR36 0.36 ±20% 1.05 25.0 30.0 20
MPCG1040LR45 0.45 ±20% 1.10 25.0 27.0 20
MPCG1040LR56 0.56 ±20% 1.30 23.0 23.0 20
MPCG1040LR88 0.88 ±20% 2.30 17.0 19.0 20
MPCH0730LR12 0.12 ±20% 0.65 31.0 32.0 20
MPCH0730LR24 0.24 ±20% 1.20 23.0 19.0 20
MPCH0740LR15 0.15 ±20% 0.93 29.0 31.0 20
MPCH0740LR24 0.24 ±20% 1.00 27.0 20.0 20
MPCH0740LR36E 0.36 ±20% 1.42 23.0 22.0 20
MPCH1040LR36 0.36 ±20% 0.88 28.0 24.0 20
MPCH1040L1R0 1.00 ±20% 2.30 17.0 17.0 20
MPCH1055L1R3 1.30 ±20% 2.30 18.5 17.0 20
MPCH1060LR45 0.45 ±20% 0.76 32.0 32.0 20
MPCH1250L1R5 1.50 ±20% 2.20 21.0 21.0 20
1 T = 40 K rise at rated current.
2 Inductance drop 20% at rated current.
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com MCI ENG KIT 01 • 10/12/2016